
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016590-2025 

Contract

Family Food Programme

City of Doncaster Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016590

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cea5  

Published 23 April 2025, 3:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Doncaster Council

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Contact

Samantha Blakeley

Email

Samantha.Blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1302862145

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016590-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016590-2025
mailto:Samantha.Blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

182338557

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Family Food Programme

Reference number

CEX - Public Health

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service offer will include 1:1 or group support for eligible families delivered by
professionals trained in behaviour change techniques. The offer will be underpinned by a
holistic approach to health and wellbeing, recognising the wider determinants of health that
influence obesity. The programme will aim to provide information, advice & guidance and
build confidence within the family to make healthy lifestyle changes that they have control
over and have a desire to change.The focus of the programme is to be on making small,
sustainable behavioural changes. These goals will not be limited to traditional targets of
weight management and will consider broader outcomes such as, but not limited to, family
harmony, self-esteem, physical activity, and food behaviours.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £474,170

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service offer will include 1:1 or group support for eligible families delivered by
professionals trained in behaviour change techniques. The offer will be underpinned by a
holistic approach to health and wellbeing, recognising the wider determinants of health that
influence obesity. The programme will aim to provide information, advice & guidance and
build confidence within the family to make healthy lifestyle changes that they have control
over and have a desire to change. An exploration of family life and circumstances will be key
to the holistic nature of the offer with factors such as family make-up and child care
arrangements; income and time resources; and other external stressors that could impact on
a family’s ability to make sustainable changes taken into account. The focus of the
programme is to be on making small, sustainable behavioural changes. These goals will not
be limited to traditional targets of weight management and will consider broader outcomes
such as, but not limited to, family harmony, self-esteem, physical activity, and food
behaviours.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-000686

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Family Food Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/000686-2025


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Primary Care Dietitians

12A Beechroyd

Leeds

LS288BH

Email

suyin.chia1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7428032587

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

14127082

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £474,170

mailto:suyin.chia1@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Doncaster Council

Doncaster

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T22:04:05+0100
	TCPDF




